
	SUMMARY PASS RATE
COMPLETERS WHO PASS THE REQUIRED TEST 
DISTRICT LEVEL ADMINISTRATOR LICENSE

	YEAR
	NUMBER OF COMPLETERS
	NUMBER OF TEST TAKERS
	PASSED THE REQUIRED TEST FOR A DISTRICT LEVEL ADMINISTATOR LICENSE

	
	
	
	Number
	Percent

	2023-2024
	6
	5
	4
	80%

	2022-2023
	9
	7
	6
	88%

	2021-2022
	5
	3
	3
	100%

	2020-2021
	--
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	PRAXIS 6991 SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT ASSESSMENT
PASS RATES – BEST ATTEMPT VS FIRST ATTEMPT

	YEAR
	NUMBER OF COMPLETERS
	NUMBER OF TEST TAKERS
	BEST ATTEMPT DATA
	FIRST ATTEMPT DATA

	
	
	
	NUMBER PASSING
	PASS RATE
	NUMBER
PASSING
	PASS RATE

	2023-2024
	6
	5
	4
	80%
	4
	80%

	2022-2023
	9
	7
	6
	88%
	6
	88%

	2021-2022 
	5
	3
	3
	100%
	3
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	





	PRAXIS 6991 SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT ASSESSMENT
FIRST ATTEMPT DATA
PERCENT CORRENT IN EACH CATEGORY

	YEAR
	Number of Test Takers
	Category I
Strategic Leadership
	Category II
Instructional Leadership
	Category III
Climate & Cultural Leadership
	Category IV
Ethical & Policy Leadership
	Category V
Organizational Leadership
	Category VI
Community Leadership
	Category VII Integrated Knowledge & Understanding (Case Study)

	
	
	PERCENT CORRECT MEAN
	PERCENT CORRECT MEAN
	PERCENT CORRECT 
MEAN
	PERCENT CORRECT 
MEAN
	PERCENT CORRECT 
MEAN
	PERCENT CORRECT MEAN
	PERCENT CORRECT
MEAN

	2023-2024
	5
	77.80%
	61.40%
	73.00%
	73.20%
	62.60%
	85.60%
	68.00%

	2022-2023
	7
	75.29%
	76.14%
	79.29%
	87.57%
	68%
	89.71%
	81%

	2021-2022 
	3
	66.67%
	84.00%
	58.33%
	62.33%
	68.33%
	82.00%
	81.67%




ETS Praxis overall score averages (as reported by ETS):

I. Strategic Leadership (23)					13-17		57%-74%
II. Instructional Leadership (16)				12-14		75%-88%
III. Climate and Culture Leadership (20)				12-15		60%-75%
IV. Ethical and Policy Leadership (15)				10-12		67%-80%
V. Organizational Leadership (22)				13-17		59%-77%
VI. Community Leadership (11)					7-9		64%-82%
VII. Integrated Knowledge and Understanding (Case Study) (18)	8-14		44%-78%
